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2017 ITWG Participants 

Traveling Participants: 

1. Marcia Zeng, Kent State University, Ohio mzeng@kent.edu 
2. Sophy Chen, Academia Sinica, Taipei sophy@gate.sinica.edu.tw 
3. Luyen Lu, Academia Sinica, Taipei luluyen@gate.sinica.edu.tw 
4. Claire Huang, University of Science and Technology Beijing claire@ustc.edu.cn 
5. Anna Bentkowska-Kafel, King’s College London  anna.bentkowska@kcl.ac.uk 
6. Tomasz Zaucha, National Museum in Krak ó w  tzaucha@muzeum.krakow.pl 
7. Allison Kupietzky, The Israel Museum, Jerusalem allison@imj.org.il 
8. Reem Weda, RKD-Netherlands Institute for Art History, The Hague weda@rkd.nl 
9. Leo Zorc, Institute for the History and Theory of Architecture (gta), Zurich 

leo.zorc@gta.arch.ethz.ch 
10. Thomas Haensli, Institute for the History and Theory of Architecture (gta), Zurich 

thomas.haensli@gta.arch.ethz.ch 
11. Lina Nagel, Centro de Documentación de Bienes Patrimoniales, DIBAM, Santiago 

lina.nagel@museosdibam.cl 
12. Marcela Roubillard, Centro Nacional de Conservación y Restauración, Santiago 

Marcela.Roubillard@cncr.cl 
13. Monika Hagedorn-Saupe, Institute for Museum Research, State Museums of Berlin 

m.hagedorn@smb.spk-berlin.de 
 

Getty Staff: 

1. Murtha Baca, GRI  mbaca@getty.edu 
2. Joan Cobb, Getty Digital jcobb@getty.edu 
3. Gregg Garcia, Getty Digital ggarcia@getty.edu 
4. Patricia Harpring, GRI pharpring@getty.edu 
5. Jonathan Ward, GRI jward@getty.edu 
6. Robin Johnson, GRI rjohnson@getty.edu 
7. Antonio Beecroft, GRI abeecroft@getty.edu 
8. Nathan Lomeli, GRI nlomeli@getty.edu 
9. Rob Sanderson, Getty Digital rsanderson@getty.edu 
10. David Newbury, Getty Digital dnewbury@getty.edu 
11. Elizabeth Mansfield, Getty Foundation emansfield@getty.edu 
12. Melissa Gill, GRI mgill@getty.edu 
13. Ruth Cuadra, GRI rcuadra@getty.edu 
14. Lily Pregill, GRI lpregill@getty.edu 
15. Annabel Enriquez, GCI aenriquez@getty.edu 
16. Anne Rana, GRI arana@getty.edu 
17. Liz McDermott, GRI Lmcdermott@getty.edu 

Guest: 

1. Angelica Tschachtli, Swiss Institute of Art History, Zurich  angelica.tschachtli@sik-isea.ch 
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ITWG 2017 WORKSHOP AGENDA – GRI Lecture Hall 
 
 
Friday, 
August 11 

10:30 Welcome, introductions, & 
Goals 

Led by Murtha  
and Joan 

 11:30 Project updates Academia Sinica, RKD, State 
Museums of Berlin 

 1:00 LUNCH  
 2:00 Project updates, continued DIBAM, Polish AAT project, SARI, 

SACH, Israel Museum 
 

 
Monday, 
August 14 

10:30 Welcome back & Goals Murtha & Joan 

 11:00 Editorial issues and future 
developments 

Patricia Harpring 
Robin Johnson  
Antonio Beecroft  
Jon Ward 

 1:00 LUNCH  
 2:00 Technical Update & 

LOD Survey Results 
Joan & Gregg 

 3:00  Develop Breakout Sessions 
and begin, utilizing OST 
meeting format 

ALL, led by Joan 

 
Tuesday, 
August 15 

10:30 Keynote by Marcia Zeng: 
Thoughts on the present & 
future of LOD in general and 
the Getty vocabularies in 
particular 

Marcia Zeng 

 11:25 Presentation: Elastic Search 
and Reconciliation tools 

Nathan Lomeli 
Software Engineer, GRI 

 12:15 Presentation: 
Experiences encountered 
preparing Getty Provenance 
Index data for the LOD world 

Melissa Gill, 
Project Specialist, Getty Research 
Institute 
 
Ruth Cuadra, 
Business Applications Administrator, 
Getty Research Institute 

 1:00 LUNCH 
 

 

 2:00 Discussion:  
Using Vocabs to enhance 
searching including  
datamining 

Led by Joan 
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 3:20 Discussion:  
Generic Editorial Issues 
including blending local 
hierarchies & concordance 
(e.g. Europeana Fashion) 
 

Led by Patricia 

 
Wednesday, 
August 16 

10:30 Introduction Joan Cobb  
   &   
Rich Fagen,  
Vice President/Chief Digital Officer, 
Getty Digital 

 10:45 -
12:00 

Keynote presentations:  
LOD initiatives at the Getty; 
metadata and IIIF; software 
development at the Getty 
related to LOD 

Rob Sanderson, 
Enterprise Semantic Architect, 
Getty Digital 
 
David Newbury, 
Enterprise Software and Data 
Architect, Getty Digital 

 12:00  Thoughts on Grant Making in 
the Digital Age 

Elizabeth Mansfield, 
Senior Program Officer, Getty 
Foundation 

 12:30 Group Photo  
 1:00 LUNCH  

 
 2:00  Tutorial:  

Project Wiki -share.getty.edu 
 

Led by Joan 
 

 3:20 Tutorial:  
Web Services API 

Led by Gregg 

 5:45  Meet at GRI Lecture Hall for 
transportation to Bel-Air 
Restaurant 

All (carpools will be arranged; those 
staying at Scholar Housing can share 
taxis or Uber at the end of the 
evening). 

 6:00  Pre-dinner gathering (cash 
bar); dinner at 7:00 p.m. 
  

Bel Air Restaurant 

 
Thursday, 
August 17 

10:30 Presentation: Gathering User 
Information Beyond Google 
Analytics 
 

Liz McDermott 
Head of GRI Web & New Media 

 11:20 Presentation: 
Current and future digital 
initiatives and directions at 
the GRI 
 
 

Lily Pregill 
Head of Information Systems and 
Institutional Metadata, Getty 
Research Institute 
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12:10  Presentation: 
Overview of Arches and use of 
external vocabularies 

Annabel Enriquez, 
Project Manager, Communications 
& Dissemination 
Getty Conservation Institute 

 1:00 LUNCH  
 2:00 Discussion:  

ITWG Future 
Staffing Needs of the Future 

Led by Patricia, Joan, Lily 
 

 3:00 Discussion:  
Streamlining the 
synchronization process 

Led by Gregg 

 
Friday,  
August 18 

10:30 Discussion: 
Technical Tools 

Led by Gregg 

 11:30 LOD in Action Led by Joan 
 12:30 Wrap-up Joan & Patricia 
 1:00 LUNCH  
 2:00 Free time to visit the museum 

and/or hold individual 
meetings 

 

 



ITWG Group Photo 

Getty Research Institute 

Los Angeles, California 

August 2017 
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